# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interactive Solutions Inc.		02/06/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interactive Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	283 4th Street, Suite 301	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-4320	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3817341	DRIVERSED.COM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4802456231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sean.garrison@bacalgroup.com

Sean D. Garrison Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 6991 E. Camelback Road, Suite D-102

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60224-1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean D. Garrison
SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. Garrison/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ISI - Certificate of Formation#page1.tif source=ISI - Certificate of Formation#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0944

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### **OF**

#### INTERACTIVE SOLUTIONS LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Interactive Solutions LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>"), dated as of February 6, 2015 is being executed and filed by eDriving LLC as an authorized person to duly form a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Texas, including the Texas Business Organizations Code.

- **FIRST.** The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "Interactive Solutions LLC".
- **SECOND.** The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Texas is CT Corporation System, 1999 Bryan St. Suite 900, Dallas, Texas, 75201-3136.
- **THIRD.** The name and address of the registered agent of the LLC for service of process on the LLC in the State of Texas is CT Corporation System, 1999 Bryan St. Suite 900, Dallas, Texas, 75201-3136.
- **FOURTH.** The LLC has been converted from Interactive Solutions Inc., a Texas corporation incorporated on April 16, 1997, and such conversion has been duly approved under the Texas Business Organizations Code. The registered office for Interactive Solutions Inc., in the State of Texas was CT Corporation System, 1999 Bryan St. Suite 900, Dallas, Texas, 75201-3136.
- **FIFTH.** The LLC has been formed under a plan of conversion. The name of the converting entity is "Interactive Solutions Inc." The converting entity was incorporated under the laws of the State of Texas on April 16, 1997. The address of the converting entity is CT Corporation System, 1999 Bryan St. Suite 900, Dallas, Texas, 75201-3136.
- **SIXTH.** The purpose of the LLC is to engage in any lawful activity for which a limited liability company may be organized in the State of Texas.
- **SEVENTH.** The name of the sole member of the LLC is eDriving LLC (the "<u>Sole Member</u>"). The address of the registered office of the Sole Member in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle Country, Delaware 19801.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0945 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

EDRIVING LLC, as sole member

By: \_

Name: Justin Lipton Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation (ISI)]

**RECORDED: 01/28/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0946